

M GST

House of Deputies to

Schedule XIV-Form No. 134

1060

D.O. Comm. 15.9.2020

D.O. Comm. 14.6.2020

DIVISION

Commissioner of Income Tax, Division

S.I. Division

Commissioner of Income Tax, S.I. Division

MEASUREMENT BOOK

734

7348 → A. Bad Real Estate Plot

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Const of road from					
House of Davraj to L060					
Under MUGSY scheme					
Agency - Aurangabad real estate					
Agreement No - 60880/2020-21					
Date of work order - 15-09-2020					
Date of Completion - 14-06-2021					
Date of actual completion - 29-03-2022					
Further Measurement Nil					
Atman					
27/12/22					
J.E					

Abstract of cost					
① P/v and fixing working					
Bench mark —					
01 Nos vide TMIS Page ⑪					
@ Rs 3607 = 71/each - Rs 3608 = 10					
② P/v and fixing reference					
Pillar —					
3 Nos vide TMIS Page ⑪					
@ Rs 1648 = 70/each - Rs 4946 = 10					
③ P/v clearing and grubbing					
road land.					
0.483 Hect vide TMIS Page ⑪					
@ Rs 52970 = 33/Hect - Rs 25584 = 10					
④ Const of embankment					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4300.59 m ³ vide TMB Page (11)					
@ Rs 143 = 20/m ³ — Rs					61660 = W
(5) Const of subgrade and					
E/S 1200m length					
578.71 m ³ vide TMB Page (11)					
@ Rs 192 = 04/m ³ — Rs					111135 = W
(6) Const of Subgrade E/S					
100m length					
1350.324 m ³ vide TMB Page (11)					
@ Rs 155 = 15/m ³ — Rs					209502 = W
(7) Const of G.S.B.					
570.078 m ³ vide TMB Page (11)					
@ Rs 2235 = 12/m ³ — Rs					1302719 = W
(8) Plv laying spreading and					
Compacting WBM Gr II					
194.97 m ³ vide TMB Page (11)					
@ Rs 2960.24/m ³ — Rs					577158 = W
(9) Plv and applying Primer coat					
2298.50 m ² vide TMB Page (11)					
@ Rs 43 = 16/m ² — Rs					99203 = W
(10) Plv and applying tack coat					
2298.50 m ² vide TMB Page (12)					
@ Rs 14 = 91/m ² — Rs					34271 = W
(11) Plv Mix Seal surface					
2298.50 m ² vide TMB Page (12)					
@ Rs 189 = 18/m ² — Rs					434830 = W

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12) plv K.M Stone					
2 Nos vide TMB Page (12)					
@ Rs 1983 = 75/each - Rs					3967 = 75
(13) plv R.C.C. 200mm Stone					
4 Nos vide TMB Page (12)					
@ Rs 563 = 20/each - Rs					2253 = 20
(14) plv and fixing MM Gray Logo					
Board -					
4 Nos vide TMB Page (12)					
@ Rs 9477 = 19/each - Rs					37909 = 19
(15) Painting New Letter					
176.10 vide TMB Page (12)					
@ Rs 0.51 / -					Chs = 15
(16) plv Boundary Pitter -					
(16) plv and fixing 600mm					
triangle -					
5 Nos vide TMB Page (12)					
@ Rs 3604 = 08/each - Rs					18020 = 08
(17) plv and fixing 600mm					
Circular -					
2 Nos vide TMB Page (12)					
@ Rs 4828 = 94/each - Rs					9658 = 94
(18) plv and fixing 800mm x 600mm					
rectangular -					
2 Nos vide TMB Page (12)					
@ Rs 6728 = 91/each - Rs					13458 = 91

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(19) plv and fixing 600mm x 450mm rectangular					
2 No 8 vide TM 3 Page (12)					
@ Rs 4703 = 56/each — Rs					9407 = W
(20) plv and fixing 900mm octagon					
2 No 8 vide TM 3 Page (12)					
@ Rs 8580 = 66/each — Rs					17161 = W
(21) Road marking					
138.40 m ² vide TM 3 Page (13)					
@ Rs 721 = 95/m ² — Rs					99629 = W
(22) Earthwork in excavation for foundation					
62.64 m ³ vide TM 3 Page (13)					
@ Rs 279 = 09/m ³ — Rs					17482 = W
(23) plv M 15 PCC in foundation					
11.382 m ³ vide TM 3 Page (13)					
@ Rs 4569 = 09/m ³ — Rs					52005 = W
(24) plv PCC/CC in substructure					
60.66 m ³ vide TM 3 Page (13)					
@ Rs 5294 = 10/m ³ — Rs					321134 = W
(25) plv and laying Rcc pipe N.P. 3					
30.40 m vide TM 3 Page (13)					
@ Rs 2119 = 23/m — Rs					63577 = W
(26) Painting on parapet wall					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
49.84 m ² vide TMB Page (13)					
@ Rs 100 = 76/m ² — Rs					5022 = 10
(27) Dismantling concrete structure —					
2.40 m ³ vide TMB Page (13)					
@ Rs 497 = 84/m ³ — Rs					1195 = 10
(28) Dismantling masonry structure —					
69.32 m ³ vide TMB Page (11)					
@ Rs 235 = 98/m ³ — Rs					16358 = 10
(29) removing all type pipe of 11 inch pipe					
30.40 m vide TMB Page (14)					
@ Rs 181 = 13/m — Rs					5434 = 10
					Rs 3558380 = 10
Add 12% GST — (V) Rs					427006 = 10
Add 1% L. Less — (V) Rs					35584 = 10
Add S. P. — (V) Rs					66322 = 10
					Rs 4087292 = 10
Less 21.60% below — (V) Rs					882855 = 10
					Rs 3204437 = 10
Previous Payment — (V) Rs					1779238 = 10
Previous Payment — (V) Rs					2577292 = 10
					Rs 627145 = 10
<u>Amount</u>					
27/12/2022					
J.E					

Continuation